SOLICITOR’S TRIAL ROSTER
GENERAL SESSIONS COURT, FLORENCE COUNTY
JUNE 2017 TERM

This Roster is being published on the 31* day of May, 2017.

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, William H. Seals, Jr., there will be a
Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the Honorable
William H. Seals, Jr. on Monday, June 12, 2017 at 9:30a.m. in the 11" floor Courtroom,
Florence County Complex, 180 N. Irby Street, Florence, SC.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, and defendants are required to be at the Roster Meeting.
If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster Meeting, then you need to
have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak about the case with
knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues, etc.). Regardless of
whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the Roster Meeting, the
defendant(s) will still be required to attend unless excused by the Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been
published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General Sessions
no later than Wednesday, June 07, 2017 at 5:00p.m. Failure to make such request as
required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the upcoming Term of
Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in Contempt
of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

DATE SET CERTAIN TRIALS

JUNE 19
16-00107  TST DEVON JENKINS ATT MURDER E. CRAYTON
16-00107  TST PATRICK JENKINS ATT MURDER J. HOFFMEYER
17-00068, 00622 JWH DWAYNE MULDROW  BURG 2" DEG, KIDNAP x10 D. JORDAN
16-00798 Jcl CHRISTOPHER COOPER BURG 1°7 M. WEAVER
15-00114  TST DAMIAN DOUGLAS TRAFF C/B ETHERIDGE
JUNE 26

17-00034,36,40,41,44 JWH ANDREW PIERSON ATT MURDER x6, WEAP x4 H. ANDERSON
DISCH FA x3, BL

16-00522 JCJ SHAMELL R. ALSTON DRUGS K. PARROTT
16-00523 JCJ NICHOLAS WILLIAMS  DRUGS R. PARHAM



INDICT# PROS

16-00603 AG

16-01782 JCJ
16-01739, 740 JCJ

16-00522 JCJ
16-00523 JCJ

16-00068,798,799  JCJ
800,801,802

17-00453 JCJ
16-00040,054 - 056  JCJ
16-00819 JCJ
16-00787 JCJ

16-00787 JCJ
16-00788 JCJ

16-107 TST
16-107 TST
15-114 TST

16-507,508 TST
16-1190 TST

16-225 AID
16-453, 17-539 AID
16-650 AID

16-1020,1286,87 AID
16-786,17-295 AID

DEFENDANT

MICHAEL M. FLOYD

COREY M. DURANT

JOHNNY SINGLETARY

SHAMELL R. ALSTON
NICHOLAS WILLIAMS

CHRISTOPHER COOPER

RASHAD BLACK

PHYLLIS RAY

ANTWAN J. BAKER

HERBERT MCDOWELL
MARCUS BAKER
MARCUS BAKER

PATRICK JENKINS
DAVON JENKINS
DAMIAN DOUGLAS
ANTRONN D. BARR
ANTWAN D. FROST

KEWONNA HUDLEY
SYLVIA BLACKMON
ADRENNIE HANNAH
TERRANCE WHITE
NORRIS BAGGIT

CHARGE(S)

PERJURY

DRUGS
DRUGS

DRUGS
DRUGS

SL, BURG 1°T
RSG x2, FTCF x2

PWID MJ
DRUGS
DRUGS

SAR
SAR
DRUGS/WEAPONS

ATT. MURDER
ATT. MURDER
TRAFF. C/B
TRAFF. HEROIN
TRAFF. MJ

PWID CB
SHOPLIFTING
DRUGS

DRUGS

DRUGS, BLUE LIGHT

ATTNY

RM PARHAM

H. ANDERSON
V. MEETZE

K. PARROTT
R. PARHAM

M. WEAVER

V. MEETZE
M. WEAVER
E. CRAYTON

E. CRAYTON
R. JONES
R. JONES

J. HOFFMEYER
E. CRAYTON
ETHERIDGE

R. PARHAM

R. STUCKS

D.JORDAN
ETHERIDGE
R.PARHAM
R.JONES
ETHERIDGE, JJ



16-985 AID
16-1016 AID
16-1018 AID
16-1022 AID
16-1289 AID

16-1332, 33,34 AID

16-1281, etc. AID

17-00019 DAR
17-00022 DAR
16-01695 DAR
16-01278 DAR
16-01004 DAR

16-01713 DAR
DAR

16-00734 DAR
16-01547 DAR

15-00678 * FAH
15-00679* FAH

15-01016,17,18,19

15-01079* FAH
15-01103 FAH
16-00207 FAH
16-00209 FAH
16-00210 FAH
16-00211 FAH
16-00212 FAH
16-00232 FAH
16-00658 FAH

FAH

GREGORY MARSHALL

MARCUS REAVES
ANDREW STOKES

AMY WILLIAMSON
KENDRICK WILLIAMS
LAPREVOUS CARSON
MACK SINGLETARY

BRODERICK GOODMAN
TYQUAN J. JOHNSON
KRISTOPHER FLOYD
JOSHUA ROTHWELL

ARIC BROWN

(TO BE IND JUNE 08)

SHADRICK WILLIAMS
DEANNE WILLIAMS

DAJON BURGESS
DAJON BURGESS

JOSHUA I. DANIELS
JOSHUA I. DANIELS

WILLIAM WELCH

GEORGE GRAHAM
WILL L. WALLACE
MICHAEL HUTCHINSON
EMMETT WM. OATES

BRYAN PERRY

VICTORIA PINESETT
JENNIFER ROGERS

SAMUEL MITCHELL
CHRISTIE HARRISON

DRUGS
DRUGS
DRUGS
DRUGS
DRUGS
DRUGS
DRUGS, A&B 2"°

POINT/PRESENT FA

DV, WEAPON

BOT x4, FALSE PRET x4

AB 1°T DEG

HTO
CHILD NEG

DRUGS x3, CHILD NEG x3
DRUGS, CHILD NEG x3

A/B 2"° DEG

ATT AR, ABHAN x2, WEAP x2

FORGERY
FORGERY

PLx3, GL

FSBL

FAIL TO RETURN
FTCF

HTO

IND. EXPOSURE
FORGERY

BOT
SHOPLIFTING 3+
A&BI1ST

R.PARHAM
ETHERIDGE
J.JORDAN
R.PARHAM
R.JONES
K.PARROTT
E.CRAYTON

L. EDWARDS
K. PARROTT
R. PARHAM
E. NEYLE

K. PARROTT
K. PARROTT

D. JORDAN
R. JONES

D. JORDAN
D. JORDAN

J. JORDAN
J. JORDAN

E. CRAYTON
K. PARROTT
V. MEETZE
V. MEETZE
E. NEYLE
ETHERIDGE
E. NEYLE

K. PARROTT
S. DeBERRY
V. MEETZE



16-01297, 1301 FAH

16-00236 FAH
16-00241 FAH
16-00338 FAH
16-00340 FAH
16-00345 FAH
16-00348 FAH
16-00355 FAH

16-00367,68,69,77 FAH

15-01367 KMH
15-00972 KMH
15-00691 KMH
15-00713 KMH
15-00979 KMH
17-00622 JWH

17-00034,36,40,41,44 JWH

17-00351 JWH
17-00592 JWH
17-00590 JWH
16-00329 JWH
16-00864 JWH
16-00868 JWH

17-00071-76 JWH

TANYA MCGINNIS
HAARON SUMTER
TERRY WRIGHT
WALTER BALLENGER
ASHLEY COOPER
SADARIUS GOODMAN
TERRY McCALL

ANDREW REIFF
TONDERIER BRADLEY

CARLO ROBINSON
DON R. CASE, JR
ASHLEY CAMPBELL
ANGELIA TILLER
CASSIDY WELCH

DWAYNE MULDROW

ANDREW PIERSON

DAMEON COMMANDER

BRIAN MYERS

FRED JOHNSON

CHRISTOPHER HILTON
CHRISTOPHER HILTON
CHRISTOPHER HILTON
CHRISTOPHER HILTON

FORGX2

UNLAW PISTOL

DISTR. HEROIN
CSC/MINOR

A&B2nd (x2),VANDALISM
DIST. COCAINE
HIT&RUN/ POS. AMMO

POSS. CONTR. SUBS.
FTC FORGERY/FTCF, FIF

RA
DRUGS
DRUGS, DUI, LTS
LEAVING SCENE
DUl 2P

BURG 2"°  KIDNAP x10

ATT MURDER x6, WEAP x4
DISCH FA x3, BL

ATT AR
BANK ROBBERY
BURG 1°7

SAR, KIDNAP
FSBL

AR, GL
GL

S. FLOYD

S. FLOYD

D. JORDAN
M. SWILLEY
E. NEYLE

J. JORDAN
V. MEETZE/
ETHERIDGE?
S. FLOYD

E. NEYLE

. ETHERIDGE
. ETHERIDGE
. ANDERSON
. FLOYD

. JORDAN

o »w T X A

D. JORDAN

H. ANDERSON

E. CRAYTON

E. CRAYTON

A

. PARROTT

.NEYLE
.NEYLE
.NEYLE
.NEYLE

mimimm



16-01788

17-00540
17-00540

17-00621

17-00097

17-00439

17-00197
17-00269

17-00555

17-00328

17-00013

JRW

JRW
JRW

JRW

JRW

JRW

SCM
SCM

SCM

SCM

LVF

DONALD HANNA

VERSHAWN HANNER
OCTAVIA HINES

MICHAEL JOHNSON

NATHANIEL BENJAMIN

CARLOS FRENCH

OMAR R. WILLIAMS
OMAR R. WILLIAMS

WILLARENE TINDALL

LIONEL L. JEFFERSON

EARNEST FLEMING

BL

DRUGS; PSV
DRUGS

A&B 1°T: A&B 2"P
BEMV x2

LEAVING SCENE

DV 2\P
DV 2\P

DVHAN

DV 2\P

BOT

ETHERIDGE/SUGGS

ETHERIDGE
V. MEETZE

L. EDWARDS

E. CRAYTON

E. NEYLE

M. SWILLEY
M. SWILLEY

E. NEYLE

D. JORDAN

J. HENRY



